## NOTICE

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS and PROPOSALS FOR PAVING, SIDEWALK, AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR PARKER COUNTY ESD1

(Parker County, Texas)

This is notice of a Request for Qualifications AND Proposals ("RFQ/RFP") for paving, sidewalk, and related improvements unit price construction contract. The PC- ESD1 will select the Proposal that provides the Best Value to the PC- ESD1. Submissions must arrive no later than 9:00AM on June 23rd, 2023, at the Parker County ESD1 administration, address listed below. Qualification submissions will be opened at 9:30am, on June 23rd, 2023 at the same location.

The full RFQ/RFP and Unit Criteria Package are available from the PC- ESD1 at the following address:

**Parker County ESD1** 

C/O Stephen Watson

Fire Chief

PO Box 323

315 Morrow Road

Springtown, Texas 76082

It will also be made available on the Parker County Emergency Service District 1's website at the following address:

## http://www.pcesd1.com

The Fire Chief of Parker County ESD1, Parker County, Texas is designated as the contact person for all inquiries, Telephone inquiries are permitted. The telephone number of Fire Chief Stephen Watson, is (817) 523-7598.